Contractor’s attention is directed to the language of the Commonwealth Non-Discrimination 
Clause as set forth in 16 Pa. Code §349.101. 

20. PREVAILING WAGE RATES

A. For contracts for construction, reconstruction, demolition, alteration and/or repair
work other than maintenance work, exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), in 
accordance with the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act, approved August 15, 1961, Act No. 442, 
P.L. 987, as amended by Act 342 of 1963, P.L. 653, 43 P.S. 165-1 et seq., and the regulations
issued pursuant thereto, the Prevailing Wage Rates as determined by the Secretary of the

[...]

The Contractor and Contractor's Surety shall be liable for and shall pay the County
the cost of expenses incurred by the County resulting from the Contractor's delay in completing 
the Contract within the contract time, as liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, in the amount 
of One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Five Dollars ($1845) per calendar day, for each 
calendar day of delay until the work is substantially complete at each phase of construction, subject 
to adjustments of the contract time as provided in the Contract Documents.  In the event the 
Contractor or Surety litigates the validity of this provision or the assertion of liquidated damages,

[...]

to any work to be done on their property to coordinate necessary access requirements. The 
County shall be notified prior to any coordination with property owners and copied on all 
correspondence. 

2. Functional Requirements

a. Project Duration: The Contractor shall have One Hundred and Eighty-Three (183)
Calendar Days from the date of the written Notice-To-Proceed to complete the project in
accordance with the conditions, specifications and provisions as set forth in this contract.
Reference Section 1 – Paragraph 42(D) of this document for information regarding

[...]

Start of Work and Substantial Completion 

3.1 The Contract shall commence upon the issuance of a formal Notice to Proceed (NTP) 

letter authored by the Owner’s representative to order required material and perform 
other preconstruction activities and must be completed no later than One Hundred and 
Eighty Three (183) days.  The Contractor acknowledges that the time period for 
completion of the work described in the Contract Documents is suitable to enable the 
Contractor to complete such work in full compliance with all applicable codes, laws, 
ordinances and regulations affecting the project.